CLASS SERIES FOR INCUMBENTS TO RECEIVE A SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Bus Unit

32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
32501
TOTAL
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910

Department

Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture

Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services

Class Code

73121
2943
75302
75303
32257
79443
75282
75283
75284
77852
77853
2532
2533
2771
2774
73004
62851
32272
32273
77771
77772
77770
62982
79448
62915
77173
73852
98365
75783
2942
7841
64510
77182
77183
32495

9830
73121
73122

2943
79443
79446
75282

Class Title
Admin Assistant
Admin Secretary
Agricultural Marketing Spec 2
Agricultural Marketing Spec 3
Animal Health Technician
Attorney 3
Auditor 2*
Auditor 3
Auditor 4
Chemist 2*
Chemist 3
Clerk 2
Clerk 3
Data Processing Operator 1
Data Processing Operator 2
Env Assistance Prog Manager 1
Equipment Mechanic 1
Food & Dairy Inspector 2*
Food & Dairy Inspector 3
Forester 1*
Forester 2*
Forester 3
Forestry Aide 2
General Counsel 2
Laborer
Plant Administrator
Publications Editor 2
Radio Systems Analyst
Real Property Agent 3
Secretary
Storekeeper 1
Vehicle Operator
Veterinarian Diagnostician 2*
Veterinarian Staff
Weights & Measures Regln Supv

Account Clerk
Admin Assistant 1
Admin Assistant 2
Admin Secretary
Attorney 3
Attorney 4
Auditor 2*

35



35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
35910
TOTAL
33501
33501
33501
33501

Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services
Children's Services

Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance

75283
75284
62952
62953
2532
2533
6110
2762
79184
79185
79186
44272
44274
44271
44273
71341
71351
71360
71361
72513
62691
38431
38432
77363
42291
42251
42252
79450
79444
44592
44593
72591
79644
78888
72711
72712
72773
72774
72775
2942
45331
7842

9830
75662
75663
73121

Auditor 3
Auditor 4
Building Maintenance Worker 2
Building Maintenance Worker 3
Clerk2
Clerk 3
Community Services Assistant
Data Entry Operator
DCS Case Manager 2*
DCS Case Manager 3
DCS Case Manager 4
DCS Corporal
DCS Lieutenant
DCS Officer
DCS Sergeant
Educ Consultant 1
Educ Consultant 2
Educ Consultant 3
Educ Consultant 4
Epidemiologist 3
Facilities Manager 3
Facilities Safety Officer 2*
Facilities Safety Officer 3
Food Service Director 3
Food Service Manager 1
Food Service Steward 1*
Food Service Steward 2
General Counsel 4
Legal Services Director
Licensed Practical Nurse 2*
Licensed Practical Nurse 3
Physician- Psychiatrist
Program Monitor 2
Psychology Director
Public Health Nursing Con 1
Public Health Nursing Con 2
Registered Nurse 3
Registered Nurse 4
Registered Nurse 5
Secretary
Security Guard 1
Storekeeper 1

49
Account Clerk
Actuarial & Compliance Analyst 2
Actuarial & Compliance Officer
Admin Assistant 1



33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
33501
TOTAL
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901

Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance
Commerce and Insurance

Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction

73122
73123
2943
79443
79446
75282
75283
75284
62952
62953
2533
38444
38445
42231
42232
62851
38481
38482
42261
42210
79450
75689
75682
75683
79444
2660
32441
32443
2661
2662
2664
73128
2663
2942
75646
75644
75943

9830
73121
73122

2943
76443
79443
79446
75282
75283

Admin Assistant 2
Admin Assistant 3
Admin Secretary
Attorney 3
Attorney 4
Auditor 2*
Auditor 3
Auditor 4
Building Maintenance Worker 2
Building Maintenance Worker 3
Clerk 3
Codes Enforcement Instructor 2
Codes Enforcement Instructor S
Cook 1
Cook 2
Equipment Mechanic 1
Fire Safety Specialist 1
Fire Safety Specialist 2
Food Service Supervisor 1
Food Service Worker
General Counsel 4
Insurance Exam In-Charge-CFE
Insurance Examiner 2*
Insurance Examiner 3
Legal Services Director
Licensing Technician
MFD Home Inspector 2*
MFD Home Inspector Manager
Reg Board Admin Asst 1
Reg Board Admin Asst 2
Reg Board Admin Asst 3
Reg Board Admin Director 2
Reg Board Admin Manager
Secretary
Securities Director
Securities Examiner 3
Statistical Analyst 3
41
Account Clerk
Admin Assistant 1
Admin Assistant 2
Admin Secretary
Architect
Attorney 3
Attorney 4
Auditor 2*
Auditor 3



32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901

Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction

75284
64741
64743
73333
62952
62953
2532
2533
45745
45742
45715
45744
45741
45743
62223
77332
71360
98322
62691
62692
62693
38431
38432
42282
77363
42292
42293
42251
42252
42210
77345
73354
62833
42731
42723
42722
44592
72760
72786
44512
78142
78143
7521
7522
79661
79662
78852

Auditor 4

Boiler Operator 1

Boiler Operator Supervisor
Budget Analyst Coordinator
Building Maintenance Worker 2
Building Maintenance Worker 3
Clerk 2

Clerk 3

Correctional Captain
Correctional Corporal
Correctional Clerical Officer
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Officer
Correctional Sergeant
Custodial Worker Supv 1
Dietitian

Educ Consultant 3
Electronics Technician 2
Facilities Manager 1
Facilities Manager 2
Facilities Manager 3
Facilities Safety Officer 2*
Facilities Safety Officer 3
Food Service Asst Mgr 2
Food Service Director 3
Food Service Manager 2
Food Service Manager 3
Food Service Steward 1*
Food Service Steward 2
Food Service Worker

Food Services Consultant
Grants Program Manager
Heating & Refrigeration Mech 3
Laundry Manager 1
Laundry Supervisor
Laundry Worker 2

Licensed Practical Nurse 2*
MH/IDD Institutional Prog Dir
Nurse Practitioner

Nurse's Assistant 2*
Prob/Par Officer 2*
Prob/Par Officer 3

Property Officer 1

Property Officer 2
Psychiatric Social Worker 1
Psychiatric Social Worker 2
Psychological Examiner 2



32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
32901
TOTAL
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401

Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction
Correction

DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD

72772
72773
72774
72775
2942
75943
7841
7842
64720

9830
73121
2943
79443
79446
75282
75283
75284
64741
64743
62951
62952
62953
2532
2533
78822
62221
62222
72550
44232
44233
77332
62852
42862
62693
42251
42252
62242
44544
62833
72242
72243
79444
44592
44593
72760
72285

Registered Nurse 2*
Registered Nurse 3
Registered Nurse 4
Registered Nurse 5
Secretary
Statistical Analyst 3
Storekeeper 1
Storekeeper 2
Treatment Plant Operator

66
Account Clerk
Admin Assistant 1
Admin Secretary
Attorney 3
Attorney 4
Auditor 2*
Auditor 3
Auditor 4
Boiler Operator 1
Boiler Operator Supervisor
Building Maintenance Worker 1
Building Maintenance Worker 2
Building Maintenance Worker 3
Clerk 2
Clerk 3
Counseling Associate 2*
Custodial Worker 1
Custodial Worker 2
Dentist
Dev Tech
Dev Technician Supervisor
Dietitian
Equipment Mechanic 1
Executive Housekeeper 2
Facilities Manager 1
Food Service Steward 1*
Food Service Steward 2
Grounds Worker 2
Habilitation Therapy Tech
Heating & Refrigeration Mech 3
IDD Program Specialist 2*
IDD Program Specialist 3
Legal Services Director
Licensed Practical Nurse 2*
Licensed Practical Nurse 3
MH/IDD Institutional Prog Dir
MH/IDD Planner



34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
34401
TOTAL
33001
33001
33001
33001
33001
33001
33001
33001
33001
TOTAL
33101
33101
33101
33101
33101
33101
33101
33101
33101
33101
33101
33101
33101

DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD
DIDD

Economic and Community Dev
Economic and Community Dev
Economic and Community Dev
Economic and Community Dev
Economic and Community Dev
Economic and Community Dev
Economic and Community Dev
Economic and Community Dev
Economic and Community Dev

Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education

72786
72671
9353
72591
78852
78888
72772
72773
72774
72775
44570
72665
72666
2942
45333
45331
45332
72701
7841
7842
2731
62940
64510

73122
79443
79446
75282
75283
75336
79449
73354
75943

73121
73122
2943
79442
79446
75283
75284
79637
2532
71348
71341
71351
71360

Nurse Practitioner
Occ Therapist
Patient Accounts Specialist 3
Physician- Psychiatrist
Psychological Examiner 2
Psychology Director
Registered Nurse 2*
Registered Nurse 3
Registered Nurse 4
Registered Nurse 5
Respiratory Care Tech-Cert
Respiratory Care Therapist
Respiratory Care Therapy Dir
Secretary
Security Chief
Security Guard 1
Security Guard 2
Speech & Lang Pathologist
Storekeeper 1
Storekeeper 2
Telephone Operator 1
Therapeutic Equipment Worker
Vehicle Operator

60
Admin Assistant 2
Attorney 3
Attorney 4
Auditor 2*
Auditor 3
ECD Bus Dev Consultant
General Counsel 3
Grants Program Manager
Statistical Analyst 3

Admin Assistant 1
Admin Assistant 2
Admin Secretary
Attorney 2*

Attorney 4

Auditor 3

Auditor 4

Child Care Prog Evaluator 2*
Clerk 2

Ed Cons 1 Per Specialty
Educ Consultant 1
Educ Consultant 2
Educ Consultant 3



33101
33101
33101
33101
33101
33101
33101
TOTAL
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701

Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education

Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation

71361
71370
76546
79448
73354
79644
72712

9830
73121
73122
73123

2943
79442
79443
79446
75282
75283
75284
73333
62951
62952
62953

2531

2532

2533
62961
62962
62693
42231
42232
62221
62222
62223
98322
76546
73004
72974
62851
62852
64541
62692
42282
42262
42210
79450
73354

Educ Consultant 4

Educ Rgnl Academic Consultant
Energy Consultant

General Counsel 2

Grants Program Manager
Program Monitor 2

Public Health Nursing Con 2

Account Clerk

Admin Assistant 1

Admin Assistant 2

Admin Assistant 3

Admin Secretary

Attorney 2*

Attorney 3

Attorney 4

Auditor 2*

Auditor 3

Auditor 4

Budget Analyst Coordinator
Building Maintenance Worker 1
Building Maintenance Worker 2
Building Maintenance Worker 3
Clerk 1

Clerk 2

Clerk 3

Conservation Worker 1
Conservation Worker 2
Conservation Worker 3

Cook1

Cook 2

Custodial Worker 1

Custodial Worker 2

Custodial Worker Supv 1
Electronics Technician 2

Energy Consultant

Env Assistance Prog Manager 1
Env Field Office Manager
Equipment Mechanic 1
Equipment Mechanic 2
Equipment Operator Supervisor
Facilities Manager 2

Food Service Asst Mgr 2

Food Service Supervisor 2

Food Service Worker

General Counsel 4

Grants Program Manager

20



32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
32701
TOTAL
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
31701
TOTAL
33600
33600
33600

Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation
Environment and Conservation

Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration
Finance Administration

Financial Institutions
Financial Institutions
Financial Institutions

93421
62255
62241
62242
62243
78267
42870
42871
42872
62915
77691
77692
77696
73852
98365
2515
2942
42205
7841
64720

9830
73121
73123
79443
79446
75282
75283
75284
73414

2531

2532

2533

2555
72510
79448
73384
73385
73391
72381

2942
75942
75943

79443
79446
75262

Graphics Designer 2
Greenskeeper
Grounds Worker 1
Grounds Worker 2
Grounds Worker 3
Historic Preservation Spec
Hospitality Assistant
Hospitality Manager 1
Hospitality Manager 2
Laborer
Park Manager 1
Park Manager 2
Park Manager 3
Publications Editor 2
Radio Systems Analyst
Room Clerk
Secretary
Servitor
Storekeeper 1
Treatment Plant Operator
60
Account Clerk
Admin Assistant 1
Admin Assistant 3
Attorney 3
Attorney 4
Auditor 2*
Auditor 3
Auditor 4
CFG-Senior Management Cons
Clerkl
Clerk 2
Clerk 3
DHS Child Support Technician
Epidemiologist
General Counsel
Planning Analyst 4
Planning Analyst 5
Planning Analyst Supervisor
Regional Wellness Coordinator
Secretary
Statistical Analyst 2*
Statistical Analyst 3
22
Attorney 3
Attorney 4
Bank Examiner 2*



33600
33600
33600
33600
33600
33600
TOTAL
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101
32101

Financial Institutions
Financial Institutions
Financial Institutions
Financial Institutions
Financial Institutions
Financial Institutions

General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services

75263
75267
75268
79449
75295
75257

9830
73122
2943
79443
79446
75282
75283
75284
62544
62542
2532
2533
62222
62223
73884
73885
73890
76451
75712
73886
73887
73888
73889
73891
75703
75757
75768
76546
2371
2372
79449
73354
93421
73385
75783
75780
75784
2942
7841
7842

Bank Examiner 3

Bank Examiner 4

Bank Financial Analyst

General Counsel 3

IT Bank Examiner

Safety & Soundness Chief Admin

Account Clerk

Admin Assistant 2

Admin Secretary

Attorney 3

Attorney 4

Auditor 2*

Auditor 3

Auditor 4

Bindery Supervisor 2

Bindery Worker 2

Clerk 2

Clerk 3

Custodial Worker 2

Custodial Worker Supv 1

DGS Development Manager 1
DGS Development Manager 2
DGS Development Manager 3
DGS Leasing Agent

DGS Procurement Compliance Spc
DGS Project Coordinator

DGS Project Manager 1

DGS Project Manager 2

DGS Project Manager 3

DGS Project Manager 4

DGS Sourcing Account MGM T L
DGS Sourcing Analyst

DGS Sourcing Team Lead
Energy Consultant

Fleet Maintenance Assistant 1
Fleet Maintenance Assistant 2
General Counsel 3

Grants Program Manager
Graphics Designer 2

Planning Analyst 5

Real Property Agent 3

Real Property Agent 4

Real Property Mgmt Supervisor
Secretary

Storekeeper 1

Storekeeper 2



32101
TOTAL
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301

General Services

Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health

64510

9830
73121
73122

2943
79443
79446
75283
75284
98692
98693
77852
77853

2532

2533
72261
72662

6825
62223
62221

2762
72550
75226
72834
72978
72980
72931
72932
72933
72934
72510
72511
72512
72513
38481
79450
72361
79444
44592
44593

2660

2544
72961
72843
79652
77831

Vehicle Operator

41
Account Clerk
Admin Assistant 1
Admin Assistant 2
Admin Secretary
Attorney 3
Attorney 4
Auditor 3
Auditor 4
Cancer Registrar 2*
Cancer Registrar 3
Chemist 2*
Chemist 3
Clerk 2
Clerk 3
Community Health Cncl Coor 1
Community Health Cncl Coor 2
Counseling Assistant
Custodial Worker 1
Custodial Worker Supv 1
Data Entry Operator
Dentist
EDP Auditor
Emer Med Services Asst Dir
Env Health Field Office Manager
Env Health Program Manager 2
Env Health Specialist 1*
Env Health Specialist 3*
Env Health Specialist 4
Env Health Specialist 5
Epidemiologist
Epidemiologist 1
Epidemiologist 2
Epidemiologist 3
Fire Safety Specialist 1
General Counsel 4
Health Reg Emer Resp Coor 1
Legal Services Director
Licensed Practical Nurse 2*
Licensed Practical Nurse 3
Licensing Technician
Managed Care Operator
Managed Care Program Mgr 1
Managed Care Specialist 3
Medical Social Worker
Medical Technologist Con 1



34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
34301
TOTAL
31901
31901
31901
31901
TOTAL
34501
34501
34501
34501

Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
Health

Human Resources
Human Resources
Human Resources
Human Resources

Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services

77832
72786
44512
77382
77383
77384
2683
73385
72358
72812
72813
72711
72712
72714
72942
72852
72853
98365
2661
2662
2664
73128
2663
72772
72773
72774
72775
72787
2942
79602
75943
75947
7841
7842
2731
2536
2538

79443
2532
2533

79444

73121
2943

79443

79446

Medical Technologist Con 2
Nurse Practitioner

Nurse's Assistant 2*
Nutritionist 2

Nutritionist 3

Nutritionist 4

Office Supervisor 3

Planning Analyst 5

Pub Health Spec Asst for Analy
Public Health Educator 2*
Public Health Educator 3
Public Health Nursing Con 1
Public Health Nursing Con 2
Public Health Nursing Con Mgr
Public Health Reg Regular Pg Mgr
Public Health Rep 2*

Public Health Rep 3

Radio Systems Analyst

Reg Board Admin Asst 1

Reg Board Admin Asst 2

Reg Board Admin Asst 3

Reg Board Admin Director 2
Reg Board Admin Manager
Registered Nurse 2*
Registered Nurse 3
Registered Nurse 4
Registered Nurse 5
Registered Nurse Expand Skills
Secretary

Social Worker 2*

Statistical Analyst 3

Statistical Programmer Spec 2
Storekeeper 1

Storekeeper 2

Telephone Operator 1

Vital Records Field Rep

Vital Records Manager

Attorney 3

Clerk 2

Clerk 3

Legal Services Director

Admin Assistant 1
Admin Secretary
Attorney 3
Attorney 4

82



34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
34501
TOTAL
33701
33701
33701
33701

Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services

Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development

75282
75283
75284
73333
62952
62953
71942
71943
71944
79637
2532
2533
6110
62222
62223
79635
79624
2555
79987
79984
79985
62691
79444
44592
44593
72843
44512
2682
2683
79644
72772
72773
72774
6835
71925
2942
45331
75947
2731
79934
79933
79932

9830
73121
73122
73123

Auditor 2*

Auditor 3

Auditor 4

Budget Analyst Coordinator
Building Maintenance Worker 2
Building Maintenance Worker 3
Business Ent Consultant 2*
Business Ent Specialist
Business Ent Supervisor

Child Care Prog Evaluator 2*
Clerk 2

Clerk 3

Community Services Assistant
Custodial Worker 2

Custodial Worker Supv 1

DHS APS Intake Counselor 2*
DHS Child Care Specialist 2*
DHS Child Support Technician
Disability Claims App Referee
Disability Claims Supervisor 1
Disability Claims Supervisor 2
Facilities Manager 1

Legal Services Director
Licensed Practical Nurse 2*
Licensed Practical Nurse 3
Managed Care Specialist 3
Nurse's Assistant 2*

Office Supervisor 2

Office Supervisor 3

Program Monitor 2
Registered Nurse 2*
Registered Nurse 3
Registered Nurse 4

Rehab Assistant

Rehab Instructor -Blind *
Secretary

Security Guard 1

Statistical Programmer Spec 2
Telephone Operator 1

Voc Rehab Bus Emply Consultant
Voc Rehab Counselor - Masters
Voc Rehab Counselor 2*

Account Clerk

Admin Assistant 1
Admin Assistant 2
Admin Assistant 3



33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701
33701

Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development

2943
79443
73446
75282
75283
75284
36642
78425
77853

2531

2532

2533
62221

2762
71351
71360
78451
78452
78454
78423
78471
78472
78473
62693
79449
73354
79444
73455
73456
73457

2682

2683
79644
73852

2942
75942
75943
75232
75233
75234
75231
78419
78461
78462
78453
78464
78465

Admin Secretary

Attorney 3

Attorney 4

Auditor 2*

Auditor 3

Auditor 4

Boiler Inspector 2*

Career Specialist

Chemist 3

Clerk 1

Clerk 2

Clerk 3

Custodial Worker 1

Data Entry Operator

Educ Consultant 2

Educ Consultant 3

Emp Program Specialist 1
Emp Program Specialist 2
Emp Program Specialist 4
Emp Security Interviewer Supv
Emp Security Manager 1
Emp Security Manager 2
Emp Security Manager 3
Facilities Manager 3
General Counsel 3

Grants Program Manager
Legal Services Director
LWFD Administrator 2
LWFD Assistant Administrator 1
LWFD Assistant Administrator 2
Office Supervisor 2

Office Supervisor 3

Program Monitor 2
Publications Editor 2
Secretary

Statistical Analyst 2*
Statistical Analyst 3

Unemp Accounts Aud 2*
Unemp Accounts Aud 3
Unemp Accounts Auditor Supv 1
Unemp Benefits Auditor
Unemp Claims Investigator
Unemp Program Specialist 1
Unemp Program Specialist 2
Unemp Program Specialist 3
Unemp Program Specialist 4
Unemp Specialist 1



33701
33701
33701
33701
TOTAL
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901

Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development
Labor and Workforce Development

Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health

78466
78409
78405
81001

9830
73121
73123

2943
79442
79443
79446
64741
64743
62951
62952
62953

2532

2533
42231
42232
78822
62221
62222
62223
77332
62852
42862
62693
38432
42282
77363
42292
42261
42262
42263
42210
79449
62242
62831
44253
44592
44593
72760
72285
72305
72786

Unemp Specialist 2

Veterans' Employment Rep 2*

Veterans' Outreach Spec 2*

Workers' Comp Ombudsmen
54

Account Clerk

Admin Assistant 1

Admin Assistant 3

Admin Secretary

Attorney 2*

Attorney 3

Attorney 4

Boiler Operator 1

Boiler Operator Supervisor

Building Maintenance Worker 1

Building Maintenance Worker 2

Building Maintenance Worker 3

Clerk 2

Clerk 3

Cook 1

Cook 2

Counseling Associate 2*

Custodial Worker 1

Custodial Worker 2

Custodial Worker Supv 1

Dietitian

Equipment Mechanic 2

Executive Housekeeper 2

Facilities Manager 3

Facilities Safety Officer3

Food Service Asst Mgr 2

Food Service Director 3

Food Service Manager 2

Food Service Supervisor 1

Food Service Supervisor 2

Food Service Supervisor 3

Food Service Worker

General Counsel 3

Grounds Worker 2

Heating & Refrigeration Mech 1

Lead Psych Technician

Licensed Practical Nurse 2*

Licensed Practical Nurse 3

MH/IDD Institutional Prog Dir

MH/IDD Planner

MH/IDD Standards Coordinator

Nurse Practitioner



33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
33901
TOTAL
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101

Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health
Mental Health

Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military

9351
9352
9353
72591
7521
73693
72692
72691
72693
79661
79662
71571
44252
78852
78888
72772
72773
72774
72775
2942
45333
45331
45332
79663
79602
7841
7842
2731
64510

73122
2943
76443
79443
62952
62953
2532
2533
42231
42232
62221
62222
38350
38311
38312
62852
62692

Patient Accounts Specialist 1
Patient Accounts Specialist 2
Patient Accounts Specialist 3
Physician- Psychiatrist
Property Officer 1
Psy Hosp Administrator
Psy Hosp Asst Nurse Executive
Psy Hosp Nurse Executive
Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner
Psychiatric Social Worker 1
Psychiatric Social Worker 2
Psychiatric Teacher Couns
Psychiatric Technician
Psychological Examiner 2
Psychology Director
Registered Nurse 2*
Registered Nurse 3
Registered Nurse 4
Registered Nurse 5
Secretary
Security Chief
Security Guard 1
Security Guard 2
Social Services Director
Social Worker 2*
Storekeeper 1
Storekeeper 2
Telephone Operator 1
Vehicle Operator

61
Admin Assistant 2
Admin Secretary
Architect
Attorney 3
Building Maintenance Worker 2
Building Maintenance Worker 3
Clerk 2
Clerk 3
Cook 1
Cook 2
Custodial Worker 1
Custodial Worker 2
Emer Mgmt District Coordinator
Emer Mgmt Ops Officer 1*
Emer Mgmt Ops Officer 3
Equipment Mechanic 2
Facilities Manager 2



34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
34101
TOTAL
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701
34701

Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

62693
38431
42281
42291
42263
42210
79448
62242
62243
62831
62833
79644
98365
75783
2515
7842

9830
2943
79443
79446
75282
75283
2532
75845
75842
75840
75844
38646
38645
38647
38650
2942
75831
75833
75813
75814
75815
75821
75827
75819
75838
75822
75810
75826
75828
75830

Facilities Manager 3

Facilities Safety Officer 2*

Food Service Asst Mgr 1

Food Service Manager 1

Food Service Supervisor

Food Service Worker

General Counsel 2

Grounds Worker 2

Grounds Worker 3

Heating & Refrigeration Mech 1
Heating & Refrigeration Mech 3
Program Monitor 2

Radio Systems Analyst

Real Property Agent 3

Room Clerk

Storekeeper 2

Account Clerk

Admin Secretary

Attorney 3

Attorney 4

Auditor 2*

Auditor 3

Clerk 2

Revenue Collection Manager
Revenue Collection Officer 2*
Revenue Collection Officer 3
Revenue Collection Supv
Revenue Regulatory Agent
Revenue Regulatory Agent Sr
Revenue Regulatory Agent Supv
Revenue Regulatory Officer
Secretary

Tax Audit Manager 1

Tax Audit Manager 3

Tax Auditor 3*

Tax Auditor 4

Tax Auditor Supervisor
Taxpayer Services A Director
Taxpayer Services Manager
Taxpayer Services Rep 1*
Taxpayer Services Rep 3*
Taxpayer Services Supervisor 1
Vehicle Services Asst Director
Vehicle Services Manager
Vehicle Services Rep 1*
Vebhicle Services Rep 3*



TOTAL
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901
34901

TOTAL
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865

Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety

TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare

73121
73123
2943
79443
79446
75282
75283
75284
73333
36915
2532
2533
2762
2771
36922
36924
36923
36925
36921
62692
62833
79644
7522
2611
2612
2613
2614
36927
2942
75943
7842
64510

73121
73123
2943
79442
79443
79446
75282
75283
75284
73333
2532
2533
2762

30
Admin Assistant 1
Admin Assistant 3
Admin Secretary
Attorney 3
Attorney 4
Auditor 2*
Auditor 3
Auditor 4
Budget Analyst Coordinator
CDL Examiner
Clerk 2
Clerk 3
Data Entry Operator
Data Processing Operator 1
Driver Services Branch Mgr 1
Driver Services Branch Mgr 2
Driver Services District Mgr 1
Driver Services District Mgr 2
Driver's License Examiner
Facilities Manager 2
Heating & Refrigeration Mech 3
Program Monitor 2
Property Officer 2
Safety Examiner 1
Safety Examiner 2
Safety Examiner Supervisor 1
Safety Examiner Supervisor 2
Safety Hearing Officer
Secretary
Statistical Analyst 3
Storekeeper 2
Vehicle Operator

31
Admin Assistant 1
Admin Assistant 3
Admin Secretary
Attorney 2*
Attorney 3
Attorney 4
Auditor 2*
Auditor 3
Auditor 4
Budget Analyst Coordinator
Clerk 2
Clerk 3
Data Entry Operator



31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
31865
TOTAL
32601
32601
32601
32601
TOTAL
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100

TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare
TennCare

Tourist Development
Tourist Development
Tourist Development
Tourist Development

Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation

72550
75226
72510
79450
79435
79444
2544
72961
72962
72841
72842
72843
72285
73385
72711
72712
72714
75947

73121
62951
62952
79447

9830
73121
73122
73123

2943
91353
62872
79443
79446
75282
75283
75284
62952
62953

2532

2533

2752
73741
62221
62222
62854
62851
62852

Dentist

EDP Auditor

Epidemiologist

General Counsel 4

Legal Associate

Legal Services Director
Managed Care Operator
Managed Care Program Mgr 1
Managed Care Program Mgr 2
Managed Care Specialist 1
Managed Care Specialist 2
Managed Care Specialist 3
MH/IDD Planner

Planning Analyst 5

Public Health Nursing Con 1
Public Health Nursing Con 2
Public Health Nursing Con Mgr
Statistical Programmer Spec 2

31
Admin Assistant 1
Building Maintenance Worker 1
Building Maintenance Worker 2
General Counsel 1
4

Account Clerk

Admin Assistant 1

Admin Assistant 2

Admin Assistant 3

Admin Secretary

Aircraft Lead Pilot

Aircraft Mechanic 2

Attorney 3

Attorney 4

Auditor 2*

Auditor 3

Auditor 4

Building Maintenance Worker 2
Building Maintenance Worker 3
Clerk 2

Clerk 3

Communications Dispatcher 2*
Contract Compliance Officer 2
Custodial Worker 1

Custodial Worker 2

Equipment Maintenance Supv 2
Equipment Mechanic 1
Equipment Mechanic 2



40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
40100
TOTAL
32300
32300
32300
32300
32300
32300
32300
32300
TOTAL

Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation

Veterans Services
Veterans Services
Veterans Services
Veterans Services
Veterans Services
Veterans Services
Veterans Services
Veterans Services

62692
62693
79449
62242
62243
98365
76302
76300
2942
7841
7842
76231
76232
76230
76793
76794

73121
73122
79443
62245
2531
2533
2942
79114

Facilities Manager 2

Facilities Manager 3

General Counsel 3

Grounds Worker 2

Grounds Worker 3

Radio Systems Analyst
Railroad Safety Inspector
Railroad Safety Specialist
Secretary

Storekeeper 1

Storekeeper 2

TDOT Row Agent - Sr

TDOT Row Agent - Supv
TDOT Row Agent*
Transportation Coordinator 1
Transportation Coordinator 2

Admin Assistant 1

Admin Assistant 2

Attorney 3

Cemetery Equipment Operator
Clerk 1

Clerk 3

Secretary

Veterans' Education Coor

38

892



